GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA SESSION 2009

H HOUSE DRH70503-MGz-95* (4/12)

Short Title:	Legislative Task Force on Childhood Obesity.	(Public)
Sponsors:	Representatives Yongue, Brown, Hughes, and Insko (Primary Sponsors)	
Referred to:		

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED 1 2 AN ACT TO REESTABLISH THE LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON CHILDHOOD 3 OBESITY, AS RECOMMENDED BY THE LEGISLATIVE TASK FORCE ON 4 CHILDHOOD OBESITY. 5 The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 6 **SECTION 1.** The Legislative Task Force on Childhood Obesity, as created in Part 7 XLIX of S.L. 2009-574, is reestablished for the 2011-2012 Session of the General Assembly. 8 **SECTION 2.** The Task Force may make an interim report of the results of its study and recommendations to the 2011 General Assembly and shall submit a final report of the 9 results of its study and recommendations to the 2011 General Assembly, Regular Session 2012. 10 11 The Task Force shall terminate on May 1, 2012, or upon the filing of its final report, whichever 12 occurs first.

SECTION 3. This act is effective when it becomes law.

13

